

## National Center for Earthquake Safety of Dams

Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jaipur Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, <u>Jaipur 302017</u> www.ncesd.mnit.ac.in



## Sensitization Program on Earthquake Safety of Dams for Policy Makers, Regulators and Dam Owners

18 March 2024 at NCESD, MNIT Jaipur

The National Centre for Earthquake Safety of Dams, MNIT Jaipur, an initiative of Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India, towards effective implementation of the Dam Safety Act, 2021. The NCESD is organizing a 1-day Sensitization Program on Earthquake Safety of Dams for policy makers, regulators, and dam owners in India. All Secretaries of State Governments and UTs dealing with dam safety, Heads of DSOs and Senior Officers of NDSA and CWC are invited to attend the same.

**Program** 

09:50	<b>Opening Remarks: Expectations of</b> <i>The Dam Safety Act,</i> 2021	Debashree Mukherjee, Secretary, MoJS
10:00	Role and Responsibilities of the NDSA: The Dam Safety Act, 2021	Anil Jain, Chairman, NDSA, New Delhi
10:30	Condition Assessment through Vibration Monitoring	Ashutosh Bagchi, Professor, Dept. of Building, Civil & Env. Engg., Concordia University, Montreal (Canada)
11:00	Site-Specific Earthquake Hazard Assessment	I. D. Gupta, Formerly Director, CWPRS, Pune
11:30	Tea	
11:45	Earthquake Vulnerability and Risk Assessments	S. D. Bharti, Head, NCESD, MNIT Jaipur
12:15	Geotechnical Aspects and Foundation Issues for Dam Safety	Nishant Roy, NCESD, MNIT Jaipur
12:45	Capacity Building and International Collaboration	D. K. Sharma, Chairman, HP Electricity Regulatory Authority, Shimla
13:15	Lunch	
14:00	<b>A Strategy for implementing</b> <i>The Dam Safety Act</i> , 2021	C. V. R. Murty, P. S. Rao Institute Chair Professor, IIT Madras
14:40	Open Session: Expectation of the DSOs from Academia.	Moderated by  Jaswant N. Arkelar, Adjunct Professor,  NCDMM, MNIT Jaipur
16:00	Tea	
16:30	Closing Comments	Anand Mohan, Joint Secretary (RD&PP), MoJS
17:00	Program Ends	

## Registration

All participants are requested to register online at: <a href="https://ncesd.mnit.ac.in/trainingprograms">https://ncesd.mnit.ac.in/trainingprograms</a>
There is no Registration fee to attend the program, but a "Letter of Nomination" from the competent authority shall be required.

## **Contact**

S. D. Bharti

Head, National Centre for Earthquake Safety of Dams Malaviya National Institute of Technology Jawaharlal Nehru Marg

Jaipur 302017

eMail: sdbharti@mnit.ac.in; ncesd@mnit.ac.in

Web : https://ncesd.mnit.ac.in

